Securitized bonds 13,268   -   -   13,113

Total assets 8,463,822   56,197   8,394,357   13,113

Liabilities

Financial derivative contracts 4,606,750   -   4,606,750   -

Financial derivative contracts for accounting hedge 1,455,656   -   1,455,656   -

Total liabilities 6,062,406   -   6,062,406   -

Fair value measures

As at September 30, 2024

Fair value measures

As at December 31, 2023

SCOTIABANK CHILE AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
As at September 30, 2024 and 2023 and December 31, 2023

Page | 156

Sensitivity analysis for financial instruments under Level 3

The table below provides information about significant unobservable inputs used in measuring financial

instruments classified as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy.

As at September 30, 2024 Valuation technique

Significant

unobservable

data

Range of estimates for

unobservable data

Changes in fair value

from reasonably

possible

alternatives(in MCh$)

Other assets

+1% (384)

-1% 320

As at December 31, 2023 Valuation technique

Significant

unobservable

data

Range of estimates for

unobservable data

Changes in fair value

from reasonably

possible

alternatives(in MCh$)

Other assets

+1% (336)

-1% 352

Securitized bonds Market TIR

Securitized bonds Comparable in the market Market TIR

Comparable in the market

SCOTIABANK CHILE AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
As at September 30, 2024 and 2023 and December 31, 2023

Page | 157

Note 45 Maturity per remaining balances of financial assets and liabilities

The detail of this line item is as follows:

As at September 30, 2024 Note On-demand
Up to 1

month

More than 1

up to 3 months

More than 3

months up to

1 year

More than 1

up 3 years

More than 3

up to 5 years

More than 5

years
Total

 MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$  MCh$

Cash and deposits in banks 7 1,287,293   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,287,293